
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1439
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
LEGISLATIVE MEASURES TO TACKLE NAXALISM
Patel Shri Bal Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to bring a legislation to act directly in its fight against Naxalism without the consent of the States affected by this menace;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any consultation has been held with the State Governments in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the outcome thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): There is no such proposal.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise.
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